TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fortran Corp.		01/12/2005	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Comm-Works/Fortran, LLC	
Street Address:	8550 Cinder Bed Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Newington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22122	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2192970	SITEMAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-0740

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-861-7370

Email: clevelandip@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Monica S. Verma
Address Line 1: 1900 East Ninth Street
Address Line 2: 3200 National City Center
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica S. Verma
Signature:	/Monica S. Verma/
Date:	01/26/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003016 FRAME: 0468

900018565

Total Attachments: 2 source=fortran_M#page1.tif source=fortran_M#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003016 FRAME: 0469

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fortran Corp., a Maryland corporation having offices at 8550 Cinder Bed Road, Newington, Virginia (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of a certain trademark registration listed on Exhibit A hereto (hereinafter "the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to terns of that certain Contribution and Assignment and Assumption Agreement dated January 14, 2005, Comm-Works/Fortran, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used, along with the right to recover for damages an profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark that Assignor owns, as set forth on Exhibit A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith. Assignor agrees to execute any additional documents presented to Assignor by Assignee which are or may be reasonably necessary to evidence or perfect the assignment, including those reasonably necessary to effectuate the recordation of the assignment.

This Assignment includes all rights in the nature of trademark, service mark and trade name rights, as well as the right to enforce the trademark rights, right to sue for past infringement by any third party and the right to apply for trademarks in foreign countries in its own name, including the right to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

FORTRAN CORP.

Its: Vice President

STATE OF OHIO) ss. COUNTY OF C uyano &A)

On this 13 day of January, 2005, before me appeared KAREN L. TULETA of Fortran Corp., the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of said company with authority to do so.

P. Robata Crawford

Notary Public P. ROBERTA CHAWFORD, Notary Public

My Commission Expires January 21, 2007.

::ODMA\PCDOCS\FBDOCS1\3053114\1 - Fortran Trademark Assignment

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Federal Trademark Registration

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	FILING DATE
SiteMan	Serial: 75056996	December 2, 1996
	Registration: 2192970	

SOLICITORS, 39233, 00004, 100766699.2, Comm-Works, Compel Trademark Assignment Form

 $:: ODMA \ PCDOCS \ FBDOCS \ 1 \ 3053114 \ 1-Fortran\ Trademark\ Assignment$

RECORDED: 01/26/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003016 FRAME: 0471